Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

September
2005 2004

120,763 95,404
121,151 93,366
241,914 188,770

3,044,285 3,028,572
4,581,027 4,792,906

0 0
7,625,312 7,821,478

686,033 748,250
942,431 943,819
0 0
1,628,464 1,692,069

3,730,318 3,776,822
5,523,458 5,736,725

0 0
9,253,776 9,513,547

2,118 2,013
5,612 5,602
2,537 2,963
1,280 956
11,547 11,534

% Change

26.58%
29.76%
28.15%

0.52%
-4.42%

-2.51%

-8.32%
-0.15%

-3.76%

-1.23%
-3.72%

-2.73%

5.22%
0.18%
-14.38%
33.89%
0.11%

2005

Calendar Year to Date
2004

1,069,822 918,796
1,069,769 916,220
2,139,591 1,835,016

26,378,230 27,797,327
39,435,750 40,173,798

1,586,988 1,598,567
67,400,968 69,569,692

5,607,601 5,276,922
8,536,352 8,873,002
0 0
14,143,953 14,149,924

31,985,831 33,074,249
47,972,102 49,046,800

1,586,988 1,598,567
81,544,921 83,719,616

19,543 17,558
51,455 48,125
22,499 24,294
9,631 10,209
103,128 100,186

% Change

16.44%
16.76%
16.60%

-5.11%
-1.84%
-0.72%
-3.12%

6.27%
-3.79%

-0.04%

-3.29%
-2.19%
-0.72%
-2.60%

11.31%
6.92%
-7.39%
-5.66%
2.94%




