## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[	September			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
		05 404	00 500/	4 000 000	040 700	
Enplaned	120,763	95,404	26.58%	1,069,822	918,796	16.44%
Deplaned	<u>121,151</u>	<u>93,366</u>	29.76%	<u>1,069,769</u>	<u>916,220</u>	16.76%
Total	241,914	188,770	28.15%	2,139,591	1,835,016	16.60%
Ereight						
Freight (in pounds)						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,044,285	3,028,572	0.52%	26,378,230	27,797,327	-5.11%
Deplaned	4,581,027	4,792,906	-4.42%	39,435,750	40,173,798	-1.84%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	7,625,31 <u>2</u>	7,821,478	-2.51%	67,400,968	69,569,692	-3.12%
	, , -	,- , -		_ , ,		
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	686,033	748,250	-8.32%	5,607,601	5,276,922	6.27%
Deplaned	942,431	943,819	-0.15%	8,536,352	8,873,002	-3.79%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,628,464	1,692,069	-3.76%	14,143,953	14,149,924	-0.04%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,730,318	3,776,822	-1.23%	31,985,831	33,074,249	-3.29%
Deplaned	5,523,458	5,736,725	-3.72%	47,972,102	49,046,800	-2.19%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	9,253,776	9,513,547	-2.73%	81,544,921	83,719,616	-2.60%
Aircraft Operations						
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,118	2,013	5.22%	19,543	17,558	11.31%
Air Taxi	5,612	5,602	0.18%	51,455	48,125	6.92%
General Aviation	2,537	2,963	-14.38%	22,499	24,294	-7.39%
Military	<u>1,280</u>	<u>956</u>	33.89%	<u>9,631</u>	<u>10,209</u>	-5.66%
Total	11,547	11,534	0.11%	103,128	100,186	2.94%
		,		 	.,	